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Memorandum to Mr. Gallagher“,y
RE: MURKIN ‘ . T

~Ralph never ‘said the money belng offered was to kill Klng.
“Powell states neither he nor hlS brother were 1nvolved /
in the murder of Klng. S . ¥
£ Claude ‘Powell, Jr., was 1nterv1ewed and although he"
also claims a payment offer wag made to kill King, his account .
differs gomewhat from that of Leon Owen Powell. Claude Pewell, Jr.,_
states that three or four wegks prlor to the murder of Klng, he
{and his brother, Leon, -wegp #eated in a booth in Pete's Bar S
in Atlanta. ' Ray: Godfrey,‘mffrlend of Leon's, joined them in thelr
- booth and engaged in conversgation with Leon.. Claude paid no ‘
- particular attention to what they were talking about. Godfrey
then left the booth and approximately ten to fifteen minutes
1ater, an unknown subject .(pnsub), a white male, joined them Fao
in their booth and placed an expensive-looking briefcase on the - .«
Jtable. The unsub told them he wanted them to kill King and
would pay $25,000 now and $28, 000 when the .job " ‘was " done. o :
“{The unsub ‘then opened his Prlefcase which was full of wrapped
Jeourrency. Claude stated he was shocked, assumed it was some.
isort of a joke and he 1gnored the unsub. The unsub then _uwﬁ
closed hlS brlefcase and @eparted

3 : Ray Godfrey has been fully 1dent1f1ed as Arnold Ray *.V“
_ Godfrey and has advised that he did not talk with either of :f"'
the Powells re the assassination of King nor did he introduce
anyone to them re the asgassination of King. . He,denied,all,
knowledge of any assassrnatlon plot re King. - : £

The CRD requested that Bureau polygraph ‘”
examlnatlons ‘be afforded to Godfrey and to the PoweIIS'
Jto. attempt to resolve thlg allegatlon.,; -

When Arnold Ray Godfrey was interviewed on 1/13/76
and denied any involvement in this matger, he agreed to submit-:
yto a polygraph. When he was contacted on 1/16/76, however, .. -
- |Godfrey stated "I am innocent" and then advised he did not w1sh
~ ‘|to take any polygraph examination and did not wish to talk :
to the FBI any further. He stated if the FBI needs
any further 1nformatlon,‘they should contact hls attorney.

On 1/19/76 Claude Powell Jr., was afforded a Bureauch‘

polygraph ‘examination at Midland, Texas. . The polygraph K

. }examiner concluded  that Claude Powell s response to. certain

uestions indicated he ;sn“truthtelllng“‘ln stating someone did,

Jin fact, offer him and his breother $50,000. to kill Dr. King.

[Claude Powell's response to another question:.and his reactions Lo
. following the answer indicate he has possible knowledge regardlng -
. the unldentlfled person Who made the payment offe o :
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'Memorandumfto.ﬁ#, Gallagher
"~ RE: ."_'MURK?IN.\ ‘ ;

' ‘ The results of our investi §gnon have been closely
,coordlnated with the CRD. Mr. Rober A, Murphy, Chief,
Criminal Sec¢tion, CRD, stated he des¥Fed to know the - Yy
- results of the polygraph examination Qf'Leon Owen Powell, who . ¢
‘|was not: 1mmed1ately*avallable,before making a determlnatlon
as to whether Godfrey's attorney should be contacted ‘ )
.-|lconcerning his polygraph ‘examination, and before making a -
|determination as to what additional- 1nvestlgatlon should be, .
:conducted to resolve this allegatlon.w iy

‘”DETAILS: Leon 0wen PoweIf was . not ava;lable for a Bureau
ST . polygraph examination until:the p.m. of 1/29/76.
‘ During pre-polygraph ‘interview, Leon Owen Powell stated
.. Godfrey never mentioned the amount of money to be paid other
. than "big money."  (initially stated Godfrey offered $50,000.)
" He advised while ‘at the bar, someone stated Klng should be ,
- killed, and Claude made statement to the effect he would kill
s him for the rlght ‘amount: of: money.~ When questloned during the -
. polygraph about Ralph - (LNU), saying he had $25,000 in the
. . briefcase, Powell stated Ralph ‘’had only said "25," and there
would be "50" (not $50 000 as 1n1t1ally stated) when King
»was burled. ¢ T P s S . ,

@

» Durlng the polygraph Powell appeared to have"
.dlfflculty Ain breathlng, and stated\he was' very nervous

~ jconcerning the whole’'matter. The ! polygraph examlnatlon was’
.determlned to be "1nconclu31ve."”

on 2/2/76, thls matter was thoroughly dlscussed w1th
Departmental Attorney Murphy. = He stated Godfrey s attorney B
should not be contacted at this time, and the follow1ng o
ladditional 1nvest1gatlon should be conducted to resolve this -
-allegatlon~- RelnterVLew the Powells to resolve differences
§in their accounts of the alleged meeting; have each of the
. |Powells prepare a,dlagram of the bar and booth where alleged
“meeting took place;. verify that Powells ‘and Godfrey were in
Atlanta at time of alleged meeting; interview co-workers of
Claude to see if he has talked about this alleged meeting;
identify and interview former employees and customers of

(RN
IS

~ CONTINUED - OVER '
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odfrey, 1nterv1ew Claude 5 Wife, relnterVLew“ r@thy Davis,
\ “[of &eceased bar awnj B %"_1-' . see i .he had ever

vésses; show on an Atlanta city map-locatloﬁ af
”s’Bar 1n c0mparison to where Jama 'Earl R y stayed mn

‘ ‘,Murphy stated‘the FBI shouldynot comment to any
from the news medla concernlng thlS 1nvestigatlon,,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



{ Assoe. Dir.
Dep.-A.D.-Adm. ..
Dep.-A.D.-Inv.
FEDERAL BUREAU DF INVESTIGATION Asst. Dir.:

MIINICATI Qv N
COM! "‘U":u;yl! HS okl T”-’

Comp. Syst L e
; Ext. Affairs

I D U2 "; 76 4 File§S & ¥ .

C V 00 JI 0 ‘ { (‘{/nf]'n;; _—:

4 4 | 072 o1 A

m{.‘ PE‘E” ¢ PE‘* : {l N Inspeetion .
: ' \ & gy Intell. ..

} Laboratory .——

Plan. & Eval __

Speei gy, e

Traimng Lot
Legal Coun.

Telephone Rm.

Dwenuu Sec’y __.°

o S asaania gl

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



©
N~
<
o
L
14
L
[a)
Z
)
L
7]
<
L
—
L
x
0
IS
o
N

3. Hd 9¢ 7 i mum

LIND 3¢




0-70 (Rev 3-28-72) ‘ /, iy : ‘
OPTIONAL ?OIM NO. 10 - - o 5010-106 ; L
MAY 1962 EDITION w: .

GSA GEN. REG, NO. 37

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M ema'mndum

o Ass‘lstant Attorney General S R DATE: | 2/3/76
Y+ civil Rights Divisien o | | /
‘l:‘RlOM : Dir;ector, FBI '

T
k v‘\

ATTENTION: ROBERT A, MURPHY
S”BJECT nsmsm:en or DR MAR

y

W g e el R

Reference is made to —W_— memorandum dated —_27277'6——'—

~(your file

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Speclal Agent

A. O Thls coyers the prehmlnary 1nvest1gat10n and no further action concerning
a full mvestrgatmn wrll be taken by thrs Bureau unless the Department 80 du'ects

‘ B The mvestlgatron is contmumg and you w111 be furnrshpd copies of
l'eports as ey are recelved

C {:\ The investigation requested by you has now been completed Unless 4
! advrsed to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. :

D [:] Pursuant to 1nstruct1ons issued by the Department, no investigation will
“be conducted in this matter unless specﬁ’rcally directed by the Department. .

E |:l Please adv1se whether you desire any further investigation. -~ .~ . %

F [_—_'] This i is. submltted for your information and you w1ll be advrsed of further
developments e , ‘ ‘

G ] This is submitted for your information and no further 1nvest1gat1on w111 .‘
be conducted unless specrflcally requested by the Department
’
‘ H [‘_‘] This covers the recelpt of a complamt and no further actr 111 e
- taken by tlus Bureau unless the Department 80 drrects L ’r RLL..Oh m-;a

“ 20 FEB 17 976

nc ’ Sﬂm ?m mi..‘.“;i o “ w m —&

= L&

B4 FER181T6
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NOTE: Reference is made to a conversation between

Departmental Attorney Robert A. Murphy and
SA H. N. Helterhoff on 2/2/76 wherein Mr. Murphy
requested the following investigation:

Atlanta and El Paso should thoroucghly review the
interviews of the Powells noting the differences in each of
their versions and reinterview the Powells to further
resolve all details of this alleged meeting in the bar.
Determine when and how many times they talked with each other
about this alleged meeting since its occurrence. Determine
from them how it can be verified that they were in Atlanta
at the time of the alleged meeting and conduct any
independent investigation to verify they were actually
in Atlanta at the time of the meeting. Have each of the
Powells prepare a diagram of the interior of Pete's Bar,
including the booth where each participant of the alleged
meeting was seated. Determine from each if the unsub (Ralph
LNU) had any type of an accent. El Paso question Claude
specifically re polygraph indicating he has possible
knowledge regarding the unidentified person.

Bl Paso should show the artist's conception of
Ralph (LNU) (the final, as prepared by Leon Owen Powell) to
Claude Powell, Jr., in a spread of photographs. El Paso
should also interview co-workers of Claude Powell, Jr., to
determine if he has talked about this alleged meeting. El Paso will
re~check records of Scottish Inn for record of any outgoing
calls made by Claude Powell, Jr.

Atlanta should ascertain if any records are in existence
to establish identity of all former employvees of Pete's Bar
and interview them for any knowledge of this incident and
attempt to identify Ralph (LNU).

Atlanta should also identify and interview all
known former customers of Pete's Bar noting that Diane Brady,
who operates "the office" bar, stated a lot of the customers
are still around and frequent her bar, "the office."”
Make further attempts to identify and interview "Duke.”
Atlanta should make further efforts to locate and interview
"Dottie,” a former employee of Pete's Bar. If necessary,
if it can be arranged, have Diane Brady observe Dottie Underhill
to determine if she is identical with the Dottie formerly
employed at Pete's Bar, since Underhill denied she ever worked
there.
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Atlanta should conduct investigation into the
background of Arnold Ray Godfrey to attempt to resolve the
allegation by the Powells that he introduced the unsub to them
in the bar. Identify and interview his relatives, associates,
including any "country and western singer" associates.
Particularly determine if Godfrey ever known to associate
with a Ralph and attempt to identify and interview Ralph.
Verify Godfrey's presence in Atlanta at time of alleged
meeting. Mr. Murphy stated Godfrey's attorney should not be
contacted at this time.

Atlanta interview Jackie Powell, 4163 Canby Lane, Decatur,
Georgia, wife of Claude Powell, Jr., for any knowledge
of this incident, including whether Claude Powell, Jr., ever
told her about this alleged payment offer.

Atlanta and El1 Paso should show the artist's conception
of Ralph (LNU) in a spread to all pertinent witnesses.

Atlanta reinterview Dorothy Davis re remembering
whether her husband ever told her of anyone coming into bar
with large amount of money, or if she has any knowledge of
this incident; show on an Atlanta city map location of Pete's
Bar in comparison to where James Earl Ray had stayed in
Atlanta.

Mr. Murphy stated he is advising the USAs at
Atlanta and Memphis of the institution of the investigation
re the Powell allegation.

Mr. Murphy also stated that no information should be
disseminated to the USAs. Mr. Murphy stated that the FBI
should not comment to any inquiries from the news media concerning
this investigation and any such inquiries should be referred
to the CRD.
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~ 1 -%zr Maumce‘
lntclltgence Dlwsion ]_ - 'Mr. Tansey‘

mroam-rwa NOTE g

Date 2/2/76

e UPI on 2/1/76 quoted Long Island, ‘New |
York, newspaper "Newsday" as. reportlng ;”fﬁ
“several FBI‘Agents and at~least one S
Memphis (Tenn. police of_'flcer"‘1nf1.11::r:a‘c.e‘f
‘black militant group, the Invaders, whlch
was "in the vanguard of rioting" 3/28/68 -
in Memphls in whlch one:was killed and
several injured.. ~Martin Luther Klng s .
‘return to Memphls ‘where he was’ assass1-;u
nated,’ is attrlbuted ‘to this riot. It 'is
stated "the FBI and Memphis police. ‘have |
verified that their agents ‘were worklng

in the Invaders organlzatlon at . the-

of the riots and King's assassination

| Attached Memphis teletype advises that
Invaders, aka Black Organlzlng Project, wag
lorganized in. Me his in 1967, and adopted |
{philosophy of nihilism and anarchy Bureas
1nvest1gatlon ran from 1/15/68 to 10/70. -
| . ‘During ‘3/68 riots, Memphis was operatin
;S~extremlst informants, none in a pollcy
|level .in any organization, only one was a
|member of Invaders. and he was not a leader
‘ Bureau Agents ever penetrated Invaders.
{0ne Memphis Police Department undercover
{officer penetrated Invaders, but not in
policy. position.  He has been publicly
|disclosed and is no longer n. police depart
|ment. - - ‘
- Memphls has never pub .
‘{Agents or informants worked withln Invader.

ternal Affairs, Press Office’similarly |
«s/made no such repo et e e o
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k Mémphls sources have reported Klng s

3 7group used Invader members as parade
~marshals and guards as reported by UP
gMbmphls ‘Sources reported on org‘

.. but mever trled ‘to turn Invaders agalnst
ﬂaKing ‘group, nor did they advocate or plan
‘riots. -Attorney General will be adv sed

|

e{

{

|

K}

\ of the.facts of thls matterm ‘ *
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;,IN AUGUbT, 1979, THE ORGANIZ v
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_ CfIVIfIES AT MEMPHL’ NONE OF THESE IN’FORMANT‘ERE ’ON '

LEADERSHIP 1y nus ORGANIZAT ToN. | NO: SPEGIAL GENTS OF TIE FBI‘.
AT ANY nm-: PENETRATED IHE wvmzas. O unnsncowa,dkncz&
_}i'ox«' IHE NEMPHIS:POLICE DEPARTMENI PENEIRAIED THE INVADERS AND;-"
BTENY MEMBER 0 rmls ORGANIZATION DIRING m: 1968 RIOTS. E
WS NOT IN A POSITION OF LEADERSHIP NOR. WAS| HE w A Posmon
0 FORHULATE PALICY FOR. THIS ORGANIZATION.,"__ 0 oh
| THE MEMPHIS OFFICE OF THE FBi HAS NEVER PUBLI(LY REPORTED‘;“
‘ "THAI nrzm AGEN‘IS WERE- woamne wnum THE. INVADER CRGANIZA- s
jfnou" NOR HAS mz MEMPHIS OFFICE oF II-E FBI PuBLm.Y REPCRIED ;7 ,=1 |
‘;‘THAT m::m INFORMANTS oa souaozs WERE wmxwe WITHIN THE
1 INVADER ORGAVIZATION. i ST e
SOURCES AVAILABLE ro THE MEMPHIS OFFICI:. HAVE ADVISED
;fr HAT puxme ’IHE PERIOD ori*réf:xsss Rwrs AT MEMPHIS, scx_c
{D.ID USE mvmar_a m.mBERs as ‘PARADE MARSHALS AD AS s».cumw ‘.»,
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" PacE mm: HE 157 ws? PR e T R
V, 5 sounczs um.xzsn BY w-: MEMPHIS OFFICE OF TH?. FBI NEVER .
“HA'F‘ ANY TIME MADE ANY EFFORT TO.TRY T‘}E‘ INVADER (RGANIZATION ,' i
,.‘:ZY.Y’-»AGAINSI THE' sa.c. T Bl R
Y, TH WEMPHLS Pox.mz OFFICER*A WHO woa IED UNDERCOVER W

-'r:m INVADER ORGANIZATION xs MARR_LL mc cou,ousu. ne COLLOUGH,v SRR

,_,wao HAS BEEN PUBLICLY IDENTIFIED »AS AN umsaccvaa OFFICER: s
Ié o LONGER x:.MPLOYED BY THE‘VNEMPHIS POLICE DEPARTMENT- G E
":DURING mz PEHIDD or 1'}%5“ 1968 RIOTS i MEMPHIS, | “5 L
Bt "'FORMER ME 352 VAS A MEMBER OF THE INVADER ORGANIZATION Am
meswzo INFORMATION REGARDING 'm: ACTIVITIES oF rms m-

‘GANIZAT ION. -

i THE Fox.x.owwa NFORMANIS. ,7 :‘mw chdm mmamms REPCRTED
‘«vfifffeu ACI‘IVITIES o:r m: INVADER msmﬁzmmu Dmame zsss BUT WERJ:.
‘, ':._‘;.NOT MEMBERS OF THIS ORGANIZAT TON: Fcamza rvn: sss-a F(RMER g
e 353-R FORMER ME 282~R ME 358!#. Al e
: m:sa: sourzcss Fuamsm) mmmaﬂou REGARDING MEMBERSHIP,
,ffrc'waucas, ACTIVII’IE;S, AND PLANS OF'T}E INVADER QRGANIZAIION,
fi“';f';_gBUT 4T NO 'fmz DID THEY ADVOCATE mors NCR DI m:y TAnz
:"ﬂ':"f"..PARI w THE PLANNING OF ANY RIO‘I AT msmmxs rsmuzsszs. il

/ oitedoin

B CMB FBIHQ ACK TU L

] g wu. .«L,n. b'(‘(
' /‘ /..,«/f (.g(:rv-ﬂ

, '/ - I\,Q,(J&(\ w\

Y

22 Al LL ;

. ,“‘.f».«:}“',‘f"* gcf‘!

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Assoc. Dir, SRR
Dep.-A.D.-Adm.__
Dep.-A.D.-Iny.
Asst. Dir.:
Admin. ___
C”m‘l!_ Syst.
Ext. Affairg
F“}’{:& Com,_~ 5
Gpe{Iny. (g
Ident. £ ~
Inspection R
Intel]. i
Laboryg L”"V;M‘
, o ey

VIRgCIUR 4, FDl (44=9 Lk I Sbec. inv.

h / } I‘r:nini:lg i

- Legal Coyn, s

‘Telephgne Rm:*v

* Director Seen

DR, S

(44-32

DAL MBI NLO el

DAL g ALLANLA

LCELELYE R B TR LDe 4 lJv'/‘UO

\ \ u { { :
bunulnil UDAVLIS UUNLAUVLILAD AWY RAUVIODAY RO NV RELURUD

DAHIN e Al

REVOURDD B RS FRUG T B r‘xh[\ml‘.‘ui.;.‘lp{vl».) Vim W &
LINLERV LaW UAVIOD UN TIUNUAY g FPEDe Y4 1910,
ARRKANGEVIAZNLID MAVE Wil FEROUINNLL VLM le g U Ul RLILANILA

1276

ik ‘:‘v‘l LAV LW DIRLU LIV 4
ADDL T LIUNAL AlLieME LD MADE OUN LRIO VAT LU LNLERVLILEW LLUIN
FUWEELWLL R NEGATLIVEAYRESULLD
ALLANLA Al ALLANLIA. A0 ot R R 8 S0 8 e WO B G0 2 0 SR LRI\ D,

Lwl‘_.\\l 9 10017 ARG GG LR O 1) e T i 00 B9 SR INLZRVLILAEW Miioe FPEANNINGIUN REL DAVAGNU
k '
4@710@

W FEB 17 1

9 . WL ly Ve 9§ WeOe

8 4 FEB 19 1976

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



(¥
i
=
Qc
0
o
o
>
&
{ &g

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Assoe. Dir.
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Dir. '

; . FLUERAL EUREAD OF INVESTIGATION _ Dep-AD.-Inv,

COMMUNICATIONS 450N el

| Cnmp Rued ]
Bxt A rs
. — . - F : ‘:‘ _
MRO2! AT PLAIN "ég ;"L {
6387 PM URGENL/2+6-76 HLF ' Iospection —
% o ; ; e Lahnratoﬁ}w"_
CTOR (44-38861) & [ Plan. & Eval _

‘ Spee. Inv. _____||
EL PASO (44~928) LA g ———
MEMPRIS (44-1987) - | D e =
KNOXVILLE

ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)

- RE ATLANTA TEL TO THE DIRECTOR, FEBRUARY 5, 1976_/ FOR THE
INFORMATION OF XNOXVILLE, LEON POWELL, A RESIDENT OF ATLANTA,

CONTACTED TME ATLANTA OFFICE OF JANUARY 4, 1976 AND ADVISED HE AND
HIS BROTHER, CLAUDE POWELL, JR. WERE APPROACHED BY AN INDIVIDUAL
NAMED ARNOLD RAY GODFREY IN LATE NOVEMBER, 1967 WITH AN OFFER TO
ASSASSINATE MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. FOR A SOM OF MONEY. GODFREY
ALLEGEDLY PUT THEM TN CONTACT WITH A RALPH (LWU) WHO OFFERED THE
POWELL'S $75,8088 TO ASSASSINATE KING. THE POWELLS REFUSED THE
OFFER. LEON AND CLAUDE POVELL HAVE BEEN POLYGRAPHED. LEON'S
POLYGRAPH WAS INCONCLUSIVE, HOWEVER, EXAMIRER FOR CLAUDE POWELL
WAS OF OPINION POWELL TELLING TRUTH. ARNOLD RAY GODFREY DENIES
INVOLVEMENT, HOWEVER, REFUSED POLYGRAPH AND HAS SINCE HIRED
ATTORNEY AND REFUSED TO ANSWER FURTHER QUESTION. GODFREY IS A
WHITE MALE, BORN JUNE 11, 1938 AT COPPER HILL, Tf NESSEE.

END) PAGE ONE, 40'5“&“’ 7/’"'/6/ JCQL{DDUL‘

s
wogiav?t @ FEB 17 1976 a

mm o

8 4 FEB 19 1975
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PAGE TWO (44-2386)

EFFORTS TO LOCATE LEON POWELL ON THIS DATE STILL NEGATIVE.
POWELL'S DAUGHTER-IN-LAW CONTACTED AND ADVISED SHE HAS NOT SEEN

HER FATHER-IN-LAW SINCE HE LEFT HER RESIDENCE. SHE WOULD ATTEMPT

TO LOCATE HIM AND ADVISE HIM TO CONTACT THE ATLANTA OFFICE OF THE
FBI.
MRS. L. N. PENNINGTON, DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL, CITY OF

ATLANTA, REVIEWED HER RECORDS ON THE EMPLOYMENT OF ARNOLD RAY

GODFREY. THE RECORDS SHOW THAT GODFREY HAS A WIFE NAMED MILLIE.
NO OTHER RELATIVES ARE LISTED ON THE EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION.
EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION WAS FILED IN 1949 AND THE FOLLOWING

REFERENCES WERE NOTED: FRANK WALDON, ROUTE 1, COPPER HILL,
TENNESSEE; WALTER STYNUS, ROUTE 1, COPPER HILL 3 CLAUDE CRANFORD,

ROUTE 1, COPPER HILL. RECORDS FURTHER REFLECT THAT GODFREY WENT
THROUGH THE FIFTH GRADE AT COPPER HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.
CLINTON STANFORD, ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT, ENVIRONMENT
AND STREET SERVICES, CITY OF ATLANTA, WAS CONTACTED AND ADVISED
ALL RECORDS CONCERNING THE EXACT DAYS WORKED BY ANY CITY
EMPLOYEES ARE CURRENTLY STORED IN A VAULT AT CITY HALL. HE
WOULD ATTEMPT TO LOCATE THESE RECORDS AND VERIFY THE WHEREABOUTS
OF ARNOLD RAY GODFREY DURING THE MONTHS OF NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER
END PAGE TWO.
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PAGE THREE (44-2386)
1967, AND MARCH AND APRIL, 1968 HE STATED HE WOULD TELEPHONICALLY
CONTACT THE FBI OFFICE WHEN HE LOCATED THESE RECORDS.

KNOXVILLE AT COPPER HILL. WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE REFERERCES
FOR ARNOLD RAY GODFREY AND ALSO ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY RELATIVES OF

ARNOLD RAY GODFREY., CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

HAS REQUESTED THAT GODFREY'S RELATIVES, ASSOCIATES BE IDENTIFIED
AND INTERVIEWED CONCERNING ANY ASSOCIATE OF GODFREY NAMED RALPH.

“ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. WILL CONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE AND

INTERVIEW LEON POWELL.

END .
PLS HOLD
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i Y GSA GEM. REG. NO. 27 : ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M emorandum
B éiﬁtwnﬁl (il'lodl

FROM. . Director, FBI

SUBJECT mm 0’ :
m WR m. JR..

Reference is made to _______ memorandum= dated February 3, 197¢

‘(your fi'le

. There is enclosed one copy of the report of Speclal Agent
- dated ‘ ; .at ~

LA [ Thls covers the prellmmary 1nvest1gat10n and no further action concerning
a full mvestlgatlon will be taken by thls Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. [% The investlgation 1s contmulng and your w111 be furmshed coples of
reports as they are received ’ : ‘
C. ] The mvestigati,o’n' requ’e-sted by yon""has’ now been completed. Unless .

: advised to the conbrary no furth‘er inquiries will be made by this Bureau.-

. Du [‘_‘I Pursuant to mstructions 1ssued by the Department no 1nvest1gatlon w1ll
- be conducted i in this matter unless speclflcally d]rected by the Department e ‘

E 2 Please advise whether you des1re any further 1nvest1gat10n

. . F.o O This is submltted for your mformatlon and you will be adv1sed of further
. developments. S : o . ‘

G. (. Thrs is submitted for your 1nformation and no further mvestrgatlon w111
be conducted unless speclflcally requested by the Department

H D This covers the recelpt of a complamt and no further actlon w111 be
taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. ‘ :

“"‘ i/6/!!, M&‘m :/s/'u,a ,' 7 , *‘*‘m%l"m, n m
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22:64) i f

EEB
Date: D 4/76

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

ER SIEea e

(Priority)

SUBJECT: | “”MURKIN

Re @I airtel and LHM! te Bureau, 12/2/75.

~ Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of an LHM
captioned "JAMES EARL RAY".

Enclosed for Memphis are two copies of the same LHM.

Information furnished in the enclosed LHM was
obtained from records at the U.S. Court of Appeals, Sixth
Gireuit, Cincinnati, Ohioc, by SC DWIGHT H. VOGEL.

Cincinnatigwill maintain contact with the U.S.
Court of Appeals &l tﬁig matter.

CZjBureau (End, 6') ) i*QRD
2-Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2) {-CRU

2-Cincinnati (j?b F
DHV : cmm ¢2li3\7b

: ‘\,ﬂ‘:w
ke

Approved: M
[;@,- Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574
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FBI
Date: 2/10/76

Transmit the following in _,

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Precedence)

ECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
7

IR
FR SAC, CINCINNATI (157-1893) (P¥

SUBJECT: ~ MURKIN
Re Cincinnati airtel and LHM to Bureau, 2/4/76.

Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of an LHM
captioned "JAMES EARL RAY". Enclosed for Memphis are two copies
of the same LHM.

Information furnished in the enclosed LHM was obtai@éd
From records iatithe UL S Courkt of Appeals, Sixthi Cirecuit,
Gincinnati,; Ohie, by SC DWIGHT HJ VOGEL.

Cincinnati wilil malntaln close contact with the U. S.
Court of Appeals in thl“ymatter.

e & C/PD
27— Bureau (Enc. 6) (-t K W
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2) ; REC
P~ @inecinnatl O 7L

DHV : gmb
(6)

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

Y FEB241/b
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UNIT

FEB I8 7 suPH 76
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lacaurr.

- REcoveRries |

TALS

CASE HAS a‘ezmu e

PENDING OVER ONE VEAR, [f]
PENDING PROSECUTION - .
: ovsn sux MON THS"

SPECIAL AGENT .-
INCEHARGE i
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-bstant1a11y furn1shed
iews with the excep-
‘ed by GODFREY.

ted GODFREY never
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[

(P % s polygr

. When. questieﬂed concerning esponses indicated o” 1W L
- POWELL would only state that he_wa - telThg the ‘truth, and that;,
~he told all he knew and could recall. copcerning this incident.
- POMELL, indlicated: he had b-high. schoel equivalency degree,

_however, he appeared to. be of 1imfed inte igence and apneared'ﬁ7”ﬁf-"

" to be much older than forty: years. of age.’ -questioning,
he. adm1tted to’ do1ng a Tot of beer drinking; however;. denied ¢

| ;f‘Theréfore, these*po1ygrap

ldeterm1ned to be inconc1us1ve

tforded 4 ,polygrabh exaiehmatwn by SA LOREN K. LEE, of the

‘Antonio D1v1s10n of the FBI. ‘who was unass1sted 1n the

',:'1ess than responses to ‘ |
.1truthte1]1ng in. statTng someone d1d 1n fac

_at the strong
L IR request an additiond
.‘wReSu1ts of the test were notdd1

CQVER PA&E
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im revised artist‘s concept‘
mth RALPH (Last Name Unknown)
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